Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
Name Execution Date					
Mark Harper				04/19/2011	
Martin Thompson				04/19/2011	
Stuart Moore				04/19/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	BP Corporatio	BP Corporation North America Inc.			
Street Address:	501 Westlake	501 Westlake Park Boulevard			
Internal Address:	WL1 17.105A				
City:	Houston				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	stal Code: 77079				
Application Number: 1315		131561	191		
Application Number: 1315		13156	191		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number: (866)765-5438					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 2813667616 Email: sophie.bolt@bp.com					
Email: sophie.bolt@bp.com Correspondent Name: Sophie Bolt					
Address Line 1: 501 Westlake Park Boulevard					
Address Line 2:WL1 17.105AAddress Line 4:Houston, TEXAS 77079					
Address Line 4:	Houston		5 77079		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			40044-00		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Sophie Bolt		
source=40044_00_U	S_Assignment_sigr	ned_070)511_USPTO#page1.tif)511_USPTO#page2.tif)511_USPTO#page3.tif		
				DATENT	

BE IT KNOWN that I, Paul Gittins of 18 Priory Street Cambridge CB4 3QH England a duly authorised notary public CERTIFY only that Mark Francis Lucien Harper of 9 Priory Street Cambridge CB4 3QH England identified by UK driving licence number HARPE503103MF9YB 34 and other personal papers and Martin Thompson of 9 Cottenham Road Histon Cambridge CB4 9ES England identified by UK driving licence number THOMP410026M99UP 56 and other personal papers and Stuart Constantinos Moore of 2 Fassage Close Lode Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB5 9EH England identified by UK passport number 207711024 and other personal papers signed the annexed Patent assignment document in my presence

SIGNED and sealed at 18 Priory Street Cambridge CB4 3QH England on 19th April 2011



<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WE, HARPER, Mark, of British nationality, residing in Cambridge, Cambridgeshire in the United Kingdom, THOMPSON, Martin of British nationality, residing in Cambridge, Cambridgeshire in the United Kingdom, and MOORE, Stuart of British nationality, residing in Cambridge, Cambridgeshire in the United Kingdom have invented certain new and useful improvements relating to "MARINE MECHANICAL SEISMIC SOURCE" which is the subject of BP Patent Case No. 40044-00 (hereinafter the "Invention");

<u>WHEREAS</u> WE, HARPER, Mark, THOMPSON, Martin, and MOORE, Stuart, are employed by MECON LIMITED having a registered office at 5a POUND HILL, CAMBRIDGE, CB3 OAE in the United Kingdom and believe we are joint inventors of said Invention;

WHEREAS WE, HARPER, Mark, THOMPSON, Martin, and MOORE, Stuart each acknowledge that all rights in, to and under said Invention and the right to file patent applications therefor in any and all countries of the world and to any and all patent applications therefor and any Letters Patent which may be issued thereupon in any and all countries of the world have vested in BP CORPORATION NORTH AMERICA INC. by the terms of our employment, through contract, or application of law; and

WHEREAS it is the wish of all the parties hereto that the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention, the right to file patent applications therefor in any and all countries of the world, to any and all patent applications therefor in the United States of America and all other countries of the world, and any and all Letters Patent which may be issued thereupon in the United States of America and all other countries of the world, shall vest solely in said BP CORPORATION NORTH AMERICA INC.

NOW THEREFORE, to the extent that specific assignment of the Invention and any improvements or modifications made thereon up to the present date and the right to file patent applications therefor in any country of the world is needed for the purpose of recording or registration in any patent office, industrial property office or like governmental authority, WE, the said HARPER, Mark, THOMPSON, Martin, and MOORE, Stuart for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which WE hereby acknowledge, agree to sell, assign, transfer and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto BP CORPORATION NORTH AMERICA INC., and their respective successors and assigns, and BP CORPORATION NORTH AMERICA INC. agree to accept and hereby do accept, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under (a) the above-identified Invention and all improvements and modifications made thereto up to the present date (b) the aboveidentified application, all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent upon which the above-identified application claims benefit, and all other applications for patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto for the aboveidentified Invention, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, and (d) all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent; and WE hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States Letters Patent on the Invention or inventions

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 026543 FRAME: 0551 included therein to BP CORPORATION NORTH AMERICA INC. as assignees of the entire interest therein.

And WE hereby covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute any agreement or other instrument in conflict herewith.

And WE hereby further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to the assignees herein, their respective successors, legal representatives and assigns any facts known to us respecting said Invention or inventions included therein, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue and extension applications, make all rightful declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid the assignees herein, their respective successors, legal representatives and assigns in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said Invention or inventions included therein in the United States of America and all other countries of the world.

Dated: 1915 April 2011 HARPER, Mark

P.G. trins

Dated: ME April 2011 M. Momfron

Dated: 19th April 2311 S. C. More MOORE, Stuart

PAUL GITTINS NOTARY PUBLIC **18 PRIORY STREET** CAMBRIDGE CB4 3QH MY COMMISSION DOES NOT EXPIRE



PROTO LOL NUMBER ISIOA

PATENT REEL: 026543 FRAME: 0552

RECORDED: 07/05/2011